
Re: PDC - Ockerlander, Amy: Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .265, 

.205, .220, 320, .255 for failure to timely and accurately disclose contributions, 

expenditures, books of account, committee registration, and sponsor ID. (APR 

2018)  

Electamyo reported (Tue, 31 Jul at 3:17 PM)  

To: pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

 

Thank you for the email, and my apologies for not responding earlier. This email 

account is rarely monitored during non-election periods in order to focus my work 

on serving the public. 

 

I would be pleased to work with you to review for resolve any potential errors in 

reporting and look forward to discussing the process with a compliance specialist 

in the near future. 

 

Regards, 

 

Amy Ockerlander 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13012607763

